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LAW OFFICES
Pi0SA HIXSON & REILLY P.C.
ONE WINDSOR PLAZA, SUITE 101
7535 WINDSOR DRIVE
ALLENTOWN, PA 18195-1014
(610) 530-7500

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

NATIONAL PENN BANK,

Plaintiff No. 200\- y\v32-<y

VS.

SHARON A. SANKO
Defendant

Replevin Action

A S S T W N

NOTICE TO DEFEND

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND AGAINST
THE CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING PAGES, YOU MUST TAKE
ACTION WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER THIS COMPLAINT AND
NOTICE ARE SERVED, BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILING IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH
AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO, THE
CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND A JUDGMENT MAY BE
ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE
FOR ANY MONEY CLAIMED IN THE COMPLAINT OR FOR ANY OTHER
CLAIM OR RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE PLAINTIFF. YOU MAY LOSE
MONEY OR PROPERTY OR OTHER RIGHTS IMPORTANT TO YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
DAVID S. MEHOLICK
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

PIOSA, HIXSON & REILLY, P.C.

By:
F"—ED Tl}iomas E. Reilly, Jr., Esqui

JUL 132001 Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney I. D. No. 41668

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




LAW OFFICES
PIOSA HIXSON & REILLY P.C.
ONE WINDSOR PLAZA, SUITE 101
7535 WINDSOR DRIVE
ALLENTOWN, PA 18195-1014
(610) 530-7500

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

NATIONAL PENN BANK, )
Plaintiff ) No.

)
Vs. )
)

SHARON A. SANKO ) Replevin Action
Defendant )

COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN

And now, comes the Plaintiff, National Penn Bank, by and through its
attorneys, Thomas E. Reilly, Jr., and Thomas A. Capehart, Esquire, and in
support of the within causes éf action avers as follows:

1. Plaintiff, National Penn Bank (“Bank”) is a Pennsylvania banking
corporation with an office located at Philadelphia and Reading Avenues,
Boyertown, Pennsylvania, 19512.

2. Defendant, Sharon A. Sanko, is an adult individual residing at 28
Country Place, Country Place Mobile Home Park, Dubois, Clearfield County, PA

15801.

COUNT I - REPLEVIN

3. The Defendant is the owner of a 1995 Skyline Mobile Home, Vehicle
Identification Number 30392020H which is located at 28 Country Place in the

Country Place Mobile Home Park, Dubois, Clearfield County, PA 15801.
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Plosa HIXSON & REILLY P.C.

ONE WINDSOR PLAZA, SUITE 101
7535 WINCSOR DRIVE
ALLENTOWN, PA 18195-1014
{610) 530-7500

4. The approximate value of the mobile home is Seventeen Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty-six Dollars ($17,956.00).

5. On October 22, 1999, the Defendant purchased the mobile home
pursuant to a Mobile Home Installment Sales Contract without Real Estate (the
“Contract”). A true and correct copy of the Contract is attached hereto as Exhibit
“A” and incorporated herein by reference.

6. The Contract was assigned to the Bank at the time of sale and, as
such, the Bank is a secured creditor under the terms of the Contract, which fact is
further evidenced by the certificate of title to the mobile home, specifically
identifying the Bank as a secured lien holder. A true and correct copy of such title
is attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein by reference.

7. The Defendant executed and delivered the Contract to the Bank, or

| authorized, acquiesced and consented to the assignment of the Contract to the

Bank, as collateral security for the payment of Defendant obligations to make
payments toward the Contract under which Defendant agreed to pay the Bank
One Hundred Eighty (180) monthly installments of Two Hundfed Twenty-seven
Dollars and Twelve Cents ($227.12) beginning November 26, 1999.

8. Defendant has defaulted under the terms of the Contract by failing to
pay the Bank monthly installments since October 26, 2000.

9. Since October 2000 the Defendant has made payments to the Bank,
however, she has failed to fully reinstate the default under the terms of the

Contract.
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ONE WINDSOR PLAZA, SUITE 101
7535 WINDSOR DRIVE
ALLENTOWN, PA 18185-1014
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Plosa HIXSON & REILLY P.C.

10. Given Defendant’s default under the Contract, on or about November
30, 2000, the Bank sent a Notice of Intention to Commence Legal Action and
Repossess Mobile Home to the Defendant by certified mail informing the
Defendant of the default and the Defendant’s rights and obligations to the Bank.
A true and correct copy of such notice is attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and
incorporated herein by reference.

11. A copy of the Verification Notice pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection
Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1692, is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “D”,
and incorporated herein.

12.  The Defendant has failed, refused and neglected to cure the above-
referenced default, despite receipt of the Bank’s Notice of Intention to Commence
Legal Action and Repossess Mobile Home.

13. In accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract, upon
Defendant’s default thereunder, the Bank has accelerated the indebtedness of the
Defendant to the Bank.

14. Pursuant to the Contract, Defendant agreed to pay all amounts which
became due under the terms of the Contract, the costs of suit, and reasonable
attorney’s fees, as well as costs of repossessing, storing, repairing, preparing for

sale and selling the vehicle.
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15. Based on the Defendant’s fault as above described, Defendant is

liable to the Bank as follows:

Principal Amount Due $16,407.57
Interest to 7/02/01 305.40
Late Fees Due 13.15

TOTAL $16,726.12

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, National Penn Bank, respectfully requests that
judgment be entered in its favor and against the Defendant, Sharon A. Sanko, in
replevin for possession and delivery of the Mobile Home; plus interest, reasonahle
attorney’s fees, costs, and costs of collection and any and all other relief which the

Court deems just and appropriate.

COUNTII - BREACH OF CONTRACT

16.  Plaintiff incorporates by reference Paragraphs No. 1 through No. 15
as though the same were fully set forth herein.

17.  Defendant is in default under the terms of the Contract due to the
Defendant’s failure to make monthly installment payments since October 26,
2000.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, National Penn Bank, demands&udgment in its

favor and against the Defendant, Sharon A. Sanko, in the amount of $16,726.12




plus per diem interest from July 2, 2001 until the debt is satisfied, reasonable

attorneys fees, costs and costs of collection as set forth in the Contract.

PIOSA, HIXSON & REILLY, P.C.

Thomas E. Reilly, J
Attorney for National Penn Bank
Attorney 1.D. No. 41668

One Windsor Plaza, Suite 101
7535 Windsor Drive

Allentown, PA 18195-1014

Thomas A. Capehaft, Esquire
Attorney for National Penn Bank
Attorney 1.D. No. 57440

Law OFFICES
PI1OSA HIXSON & REILLY P.C.
ONE WINDSOR PLAZA, SUITE 101
7535 WINDSOR DRIVE
ALLENTOWN, PA 18195-1014
(610) 530-7500




VERIFICATION

I, JOSEPH P. ANDREWS, state that I am a Vice President of National Penn
Bank, Plaintiff in the within action, and as such, I am authorized to make this
Verification on behalf of the said National Penn Bank, and verify that the statements
made in the foregoing document are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/Mﬂ&

dJ ow P. Andrews

Dated \\\_. S, OO)
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. 3600
B ' MOBILE HOME 327 l;\
INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT '7 0

- : (WITHOUT REAL ESTATE)
Dated: OCIOBER 22, 1999

1. PARTIES: In this Contract we are the Seller: _LARRY'S 1KMES OF PA, INC.

Rr 255 RD # 1 BOX 16 B, PENSFIFID, PA 15849
Address
You are the Buyer(s):  SHARON A. SANKO

Name

COUNIRY PLACE MOBILE VKME PARK, LOT 28 COUNIRY PLACE, DUBOIS, PA 15801
Address (Where Mobile Home is to be placed)
2. JOINT AND SEVERAL OBLIGATION: i there are more than one Buyer and/or one or more Co-Signers, each of you shall be liable,
separately and together, to pay all sums you owe and to perform all your promises in this Contract. ]
3. CO-SIGNER: Any person signing the Co-Signer's Agreement below promises, separately and together, with Buyer and all other
Co-Signer(s), to pay all sums owing to us and to perform all agreements in this Contract as and when they come due. )
4. CO-OWNER: Any person with an ownership interest in the Mobile Home signing the Co-Owner's Securily Agreement below gives us
a lien and security inlerest in the Mabile Home and agrees to perform all promises in the Security Agreement.

5. ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED;
(1) Cash Price Including Sales/Luxury Tax $_16,000.00
(2) a. Cash Downpayment $ _900.00 '
b. Net Trade-In - L + 3 0.00
c. Total Downpayment (2a + 2b) e to§_ 900.00
{3) Unpaid Cash Price Balanci (1-2.0) = g 15,100.00 "
{4) To Credit Insurance Company " + $ 0.00 *
{5) To Propeity Insurance Cqmpany _ ‘ + §_705.00 +
(6) a. License, Tags and qu‘isrraﬁon $ 22.50
b. Lien Fee : . e + § 5-90 -
c. Total to Public Officials (6a + 6b) - o H 8 21.50
(7) To _LIL ~ AIMIN. FEE ) _ + 8 22.50 »
{8) To _1AXES . + §__ 960.00 »
{8) Amount Financed ((3) + {4) + (5) + (6)c + (7) + (8)) = ¢ 16,815.00
*We may relain a portion of this amount.
G. DISCLOSURES REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW.
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE
The cosl of your credit as a yearly rate. I/..ZS%
FINANCE CHARGE $ 94, 066.60
The dollar amount the credit will cost you, .
Amount Financed $ 16.815.00
The amount of credit provided to you or on your behalf. ’
Total of Payments $40,881.60
The amount you will have paid after you have made all scheduled payments, ’
Total Sale Price $ 41,781.60
The total cost of your purchase on credit, including your downpayment of §  900.00
Your Payment Schedule will be:
Number of Payments Amount of Payments When Payments Are Due
180 $ 227,12 Monthly, beginning NOVEMIFR 26, 1999
$

Securily: You are giving a securily interest in the property being purchased.
Prepayment: If you pay off early, you will not have to pay a penally.
Filing Fees: $27.50

Late Charge: If a payment is more than 10 days' late, you will be charged 2% of the portion which is late for each month or part of

amonth grealer than 10 days that it remains unpaid.
Assumption: Sorneone buying your mobile home cannot assume the remainder of the Contract on the original terms.

See below and your other Contract documents for any additional information about nonpayment, defautt, any required repayment in
tull before the scheduled date and prepayment refunds and penallies.

€ means an eslimale

IF YOU DO NOT MEET YOUR CONTRACT OBLIGATIONS YOU MAY L ALL TH P - 1Tk
CONTRACT, AND MONEY IN YOUR ACCOUNT WITH THE ASSIGNEE. OSE ALL THE PROPERTY THAT YOU BOUGHT WITH This

7. TERMS: The terms shown in the boxes above are part of this Contract.
8. THE MOBILE HOME: Under the terms of this Contract, you agree lo purchase from us the lollowing mobile home, its appliancus,
furniture, equipment and fixtures (all &f which is called the "Mobile Home" in this Contract):

N/U  Year/Manuiacturer Length/Width Color/Modal Serial Number EXHIBIT
u 1995 /SKYLINE 10 / 14 GREY /TAM;IM 30-39-202014

Equipped with:

IIAII




JAN-03-2001 WkD UZ:Ub FMl LORRAINE LOAN OPS FaA Nu. 1 GlU 2ot Belb v

. (}' H
9. TRADE-{N: You have lradod-in the l(.'ing mabile kome: » - 8, i@({’q‘
N/A ' LIL $__N/A =$ _N/A e %
Yoar/Malw Setians Gross Allowarncn Still Owing Net Trade-In N

Weo will pay what 15 slill owing an your belidl. You wartant that no other lions or sectiity interesls axicl in the molsila homa you ae
Wiseding -in, . )

10. PF(IJOPEHT‘( INSURANCE 15 REQUIRED: You are reriracl 16 obiain and maintaln in affact physical damage, compreliensive antl
lira anu thaft insuranc on the Mubils §lame as providod fit lem 22 on the rexl page. You may obiain such insuranca throughy any
pason ol your cheico. I you ohtain propaity Insurance trough the Saller, the total premium costs for tha Insuranca for the Terms
Indlicalod Liclow is included in (ha Amount Financod of thls Coniract as paid Yo Propeity Insuranco Company,

N/A _ Mobils Hone $ N/A - Tum N/A____nmcHhS; Fire and Thelt & Term monihs;
Pl\yﬁicr,\l Dainiga Insurance ’
NJA Gomprohansiveon & N/A  Ta N/A  momis; N/A $ N/A_ Tem months;

Mobile Hamao
This Conracl does not include liability insurance coverage for bodily injury and properly damage caused Lo others.
1, CREDIT INSUHANCE IS NOT NEQUIRED; Optional Gradit Life Insurance is available flwough the Seller for ihe term indicated
below. Such Ivsurance is nol requirad ta abiain cradit and will nol he provided unlass you sign helow and agres Lo pay the additional
cosy, which is Included In the Amount Financad al this Conlract. Ploase read the NOTICE OF PROPOSED CREDIT INSURANCE bielow.
Your insuranco caitificata will 1l you the maxiintam amounl of insurance caveraga pravidsd 1o you,

Yerm of Ctodit Insuranca Covarage: N/A_ months. Covoraga will terminate' prior fo the scheduled maturily date of this Contracl.

By slgning, you dealre Singla What ls
Crethi Lifa nsuranes, your age?
witich costs § N/A .
H/A N/A
Signature of Buyer or Co-Signer lo be
Inswiad for Single Crait Life Insurance .
By slgning, you dosira Joint What (s Whatls
Cretfil Lite Insurancs your agoe? your age?
which eosis 5__5_/,_{\‘_ e
X L h/a X N/A

Signalures of hath Buyars and/or Co-Signars to be insured far Jeint Credit Life Insurance

[RENHTH

NOYICE OF PROPOSED CREOIT INSURANCE

Tha signer(s) of itds Contract hershy 1ake(s) nolice that Group Crodit Life Insurance coverage will be applicable to this Contract if so
markad ahove, and the coveraga will be written Ly the insurance company pamed. This insurance, subjoct 10 acceptance by the
insurange company, covers anly the person or petsons signing the request for such inswance. The amount of charge is indicated
foi the Cradit Insauance to bs purchasad. Tha torm of insuranco will commence as of the date he indahiedness iz incuried and wil
axirg at tha end of the tonn indicates! nhove, Subject o accoptance by tha Instrer and within 30 days thera will ba delivesot 1o the
insyred debloy(s) a cenificaln of insurange miora fully deseribing the nswance, 1 the evont of prepayment of the indeblednass, a
relund of insuranca chargos will ba mada when due,

12, ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT: You may not assign this Contiacl, Tha Solle may agsign this Contract and tha peison to whom
felar assiyns it may roassiyn i Any porsen 1o whom we assign this Confract of 1o whom it is reassignod is calied e "Assipnee.” Alter
iy ascignmort, all ighls and benddits of the Soflar In this Cantract shall belong te and may be aidorcecd by e Assignee. At ihe lima ol
signing this Contact, the Asslgnee Je iitanded 10 bo Mational Parn Rank, Phitacdelphia & Neading Avenues, Hayoriown, PA 19512,

13. PROMISE TO PAY: You pionise 1o pay 113 the Tuial Sato Price for ihe Mobile Home by making he Totat Downpiyment and paying
g tha Amount I'inancer plus Tinanco Chaiges as providudt in the {"eyment Schadulo. Paymonts are due on or before ha same day ol
anch morith a3 tha sl payment dp data, You agrea la piy all ether amounis which may become <hip under the tarns of this Conlrac,
You agrea to mako paymenls al the address which we most racently spacily in a witien nallca 1o yau.

14. SECUMTY AGREEMENT: To zecure tha paymant of wll sums you ows and the porloimance of all your obligations under tius
Gonract, you giva us a Yien and securlly Inleroxt In tha Mobite tHama, any pans (callal "accessionsy atached lo tho Mobite Hamo at
any ke tima, and in Any proceads of the Mohilte floma, inckicling Wsurance procesds. Wo waive thé right o lreal any propony other
than tha Mobils Horme and ils proceotls as security for rapayment of this Contract. liowever, on Dofayll, the Assignan, may axorcisa ils
lega) dght of selolf andd apply ary of your mongey now of laler on deposit wilh the Assignea against the amounis «ue and unpaid under
this Centracl. This inchides any money which is now or may in the hulure ba depositad wilh such Assignes by you. Assigneo may do Ihis
williaut any prior naticn (o you.

15. HQW THE TOTAL OF PAYMENTS IS COMPUTED: The Tolal of Paymenis in llam G is the sum of the Amount Financed and the
Financa Chargoe comiputad on tha dasumption that wo racolva alt payments an their scheduled cue datos. The Finance Gharge is
computod caily by applying tha rate {aqual o tha Anaual Peiceriago Rale dividod by 365 or 366) to the aulstanding balance of ihe
Amaunt Finanead. Becausa Financa Charge is computod on a haily hasis, late pisymonts will resull in more Finance Charga (anq, if
apphicable, a lale charge). Ently payments will resull in less Financa Chauge. LEary and/or fale paymenis will cause the amount of ho
linad piyment 10 ehanga,

6. LATE CHARGE: You agroa 1o pay a hde chiarga for any payment nat received by us within 10 days aflef its tun dala, Tha fale
clsinge wilt lan the Jesser of $15 or 5% of tha poution whicli i3 late, for each month o any pat ol a monlh in excess af 10 days of M
Lnpaid amount of the payment. The lata chargo will be dua whon lingprosed.

17 PREPAYMENT: You may prepay, in full or In pait, tha amount owing on this Conkiact at any time without penally. If you puepay ho
((Eon:rac: in pad, you agroo to continie 16 niaka regtiaily schochded manlhly paymants until you pay all amounls you owe undor this
SOntiact.

10. WAIVERS BY YOU: You promisa ta maka all paymonts on ar before thoy come due without our having to ask. You give up any
(ight you may hiavn to requite thal wa enlarce ouf righls against some allier parson or propony before wa enforce our rights agains! you.
Yau agroa that we may glve up our rights against sama othar porson but not against you, You waive due diligonca In collaction and all
tslonuas hagad! pn surelyshlp and impalrment of collatoral,

19, FINANCE CHARGE AFTER MATURITY AND JUDGMENT: Finance Charga el the rata juavided in this Coniract shall continue (6 be
copsitgd a.ayy on the unpaid batance untl we recalve paymient In ful, even aller accaleration of malurity, or aver alter we oblain a
]ﬂ;gl-‘};x:;-’?lsngg‘r}i,‘l )ﬁ{u far the Aamounts you owo, .

Flc;:ne. You wilt llny a:'N’mzk:uY; nr::s“:va‘" r;?r E:"n" ;n)ilw'm 0"'3( s 10 Ob!m” ’ SOlelily Interes! or ather flahus in the Moo
having owr secusity Intoiest notod op tha l("fmu’llc:m‘eoool '}?u: Ll‘:(:lgmri/?c‘;::i?oo; ::"s:: urgy lnie(;s! ol Mob.ile o vou ui asist s I
sonteans clitaing a liop on ihe Mobila { fonyo, you will pay tha oblipation ancd snh’sly'uuool;:nv]\," ol eoll o give away the Mobie t{omo. g

i
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NOTICE - ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND DEFENSES WHICTH THE
DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED PURSUANT HERETO OR WITH THE
PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE DEBTOR

HEREUNDER.

JameE 20 Ben, B Mot S s
By signing below, we agres to sell the Mobile Home CONTRACT | .
1o you under the terms of this Contract. E%QN IIE()g[\E%TI('l;OTPOY gEJ?EE'Cg'Oy(.)rSQCEEé?\E

RIGHTS.

SELLER : LARRY'S HOMES OF PA, INC.

(Date)

AYAR/I

[

CO-SIGHER'S AGREEMENT: YOU SHOULD READ THE NOTICE TO CO-SIGNER, WHICH HAS BEEN GIVEN TO YOU ON A
SEPARATE DOCUMENT, BEFORE SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT. You, the person (or persons) signing as "Co-Signer” below, promise
lo pay to us all sums owed on this Conlract and to pesform all agreements in this Contract as and when they come due. You intend to be
legally bound by all the terms of this Contract, separately and together, with each other and the Buyer. You are making this promise to
induce us to enter into this Conlract with the Buyer, even though the proceeds will only be used for the Buyer's benefit. You agree to pay
even though we may not have made any prior demand for payment on the Buyer or exercised our securily interest in the Mobile Home.

(SEAL)

Co-Signer's Signalure Address Dale

(SEAL)

Co-Signer's Signature Address Date

CO-OWNER'S SECURITY AGREEMENT: You, the person signing as "Co-Owner" below, together with the Buyer or otherwise being all
of the Owners of the Mobile Home, give us a lien and securily interest in the Mobile Home. You intend to be legally bound by the leims
of this Contract other than the Promise To Pay. You are giving us this Security Interest 1o induce us to enter into this Contract with the
Buyer and to secure the payment and performance by the Buyer of all sums owing on this Conlract. You will not be responsible for any
sums that might still be owing on this Contract if, after Default, we repossess and sell the Mobile Home.

(SEAL)
Co-Owner's Signature Address Date

BUYER-ACKNOWLEDGE CEIPT OF A COMPLETED COPY OF THIS CONTRACT AT THE

TIME OF SIGNING, / /ﬁ
\\N o ne7 / A
BOYEH ; siaron 4. Sakko BUYER
THE ASSIGNMENT BELOW IS NOT PART OF THE MOBILE HOME INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE BUYER AND
SELLER. :

ASSIGNMENT

To induce you, National Penn Bank, the "Assignee” identified in tem 12 of this Contract, to purchase the within Conlract, the Seller hereby
warranls and represenis, and continues to warrant and represent thal: the sale was made in strict conformity with afl applicable tederal, slale and local
laws and regulations, including, but not lirited to, Article 2 of the Pennsylvania Uniform Commercial Code (13 PAC.S.A §82101, et. seq.); our tille to
the Contract and the Mobile Home covered thereby is absolute, Iree of all liens, encumbrances and securily inleresls, and is subject only to the righls
of the Buyer as sel forth therein; the Contract is genuine, the signalures thereon are of the persons they purport to be, arose lrom the sale of the Mobile
tome therein desciibed, and all parties thereto are of full age and had capacily to contract; the description of the Mobilte Home and exlra equipment is
complete and correct; the cash downpayment and/or trade-in allowance were actually received and no par! thereof consisled of nates, post-dated
checks, other credit advanced by us lo Buyer or rebates or similar payments from us to Buyer (however, manufactuier's rebates may constitute all or a
part of the downpayment); all warranties and statemenls therein are lrue; there is owing thereon the Amount Financed plus Finance Charge al the
Annual Pescenlage Hate of the Contract set forth therein; we are duly licensed under the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Sales Finance Act 69 P.S. Beo1
el. seq.), and have duly complied with all requirements thereof with respect lo the transaclion and with the Federal Truth-In-Lending Act and with any
other lederal or state law, rule or regulation applicable to this Contract; a certificate of tille to the Mobile Homa showing a lien or encumbrance in favor
of the Assignee has been or will be applied for promptly; and Seller has no knowledge of facts impairing the validity or value of the Contract. If any
such watranties or representations should be breached at any time, Seller shall repurchase said Contract from Assignee, on demand, and will pay
therelor, in cash, the amoun! owing thereon, computed as set foith below, and said remedy shalf be cumulative and not exclusive, and shall not affect
any other right or remedy that Assignee might have at law or in equity against Seller. In Ihe event that Buyer or (io-Signel fails or refuses to make any
payment due on the Conlract on the assertion, either oral or wiitlen, that the Mobile Home is defective, not as rdpresented 1o the Buyer by Seller, or
that Seller refuses to honor any warranly or service agreement of Seller or manulacturer, Seller agrees lhat, on being advised by Assignee of such
claim of Buyer or Co-Signer, Seller will repurchase the Contract from Assignee and pay Assignee therefore immediately in accordance with the
repuichase terms set forih below, and Seller [urther agrees to hold Assignee harmless from any other claims of Buyer, including attorney's fees, costs
and expenses incurred in defending against claims asserted by Buyer and including claims for refund of payments made by Buyer to Seller or
Assignee. By delivering thls Contracl o Assignea and accepling payment for it, Seller authorizes Assignee to sign Seller's name to this Assignment,
without recourse, il the Assignment has been delivered without Seller’s signature,

In the event that Seller is required by this Assignment to repuschase the Conlract and/or Mobile Home, Seller shall pay to Assignee, in cash,
the full unpaid batance of the Contract as of the dale of repurchase, plus any then earned Finance Charge and any and all cosls and expenses paid or
incurred by Assignee in respecl thereto, including reasonable allorney's fees, in connection with claims by or against any Buyer, Co-Signer or
Co-Owner or any person In possession of the Mobile Home and/or by or against Seller.

For value received; Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the wilhin Contracl, all moneys due
and to become due thereundar, and all right, title and interest in and to the Mobile Home therein described, with full power in Assignee in its or our
name to take such legal or other aclion which we might have taken save for this Assignment. Unless Seller Initials either of the endorsements betow,
litled "WITH FULL RECCURSE" or *WITH REPURCHASE,” Seller's assignment shall, except for the pravisions of the paragraph tiled "Assignment,” be

WITHOUT RECOURSE.

&)() WITH FULL RECOURSE - Seller agrees that in addition to the paragraph above titled *Assignmant,” In the event of default by lhe Buyer in
the full payment on the due dale thereof of any instaliment payable under the Conlraci or in the prompt performance af any other
obligation to be performed under the Contract by Buyer, Seller will, on demand by Assignes, forthwith repurchase the Contract from
Assignee (or a repurchasae price, in cash, computed as set forth above.

. SP‘ SO WITH REPURCHASE - Seller agrees that, In additlon 1o the provisions of the paragraph above titied "Assignment,” in the event of any delault
by Buyer which shall entitle Assignes to repossess the Mobile Home, Seller will, il the Mobile Home is repossessed by Assignee and
delivered to Seller, and withoul regard to the then condition of the Mobile Home, forthwith repurchase the Conltract and the Mobile Home
trom Assignes for a repurchase price, in cash, computed as set forth above.

By signing below, we agree 1o the 1erms of the Assignment.

N o:a/\w (aalSe g9

: rmﬂ
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I Also part of the National Penn family:
I\ l q I ( ’l \l {s l : Eiverson National Bank
NN ANK 1st Main Line Bank

Chestnut Hill Nationaj Bank
oot o the ol Porm Family National Asian Bank

Member FDIC - Equal Opporunity Lender

Investors Trust Company
Link Financial Services, Inc.
National Penn Mortgage Company

CERTIFIED MAIL

TO: Sharon A. Sanko Notice Date: November 30, 2000
28 Country Place

Country Place Mobile Home Park
Dubois, PA 15801
Acct. 362360078012

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO COMMENCE LEGAL ACTION
AND REPOSSESS MOBILE HOME

You are currently indebted to National Penn Bank (the “Bank™) pursuant to an
\ Installment Sale Agreement dated October 22, 1999 between the Bank and you with regard
to your 1995 Skyline, Vehicle Identification Number 30392020H. The Installment Sale
Agreement IS IN SERIOUS DEFAULT because the pPayments due since October 26,
2000 have not been paid. The total amount now required to cure this default, or in other
words get caught up in your payments, as of the date of this letter, is $458.69.

You may cure this default within THIRTY (30) DAYS of the date of this letter
by paying to the Bank the above amount of $458.69, plus any additional payments
which may fall due during this period, including all other events of default that may

exist. Such payment must be made either by cash, cashier’s check, certified check or
money order and made to: ’

National Penn Bank

' P. O. Box 547
‘ Boyertown, PA 19512-0547
Attn: Richard M. Kistner
(610) 369-6585

p If you do not cure the default within THIRTY (30) DAYS, the Bank intends to
exercise its right to accelerate the Installment Sale Agreement and will instruct its
Attorneys to commence a legal action to take possession of the Mobile Home.

At the end of the thirty (30) day period, if you wish to cure the default, you will also
be required to pay reasonable fees actually incurred by the Bank prior to commencing a
legal action to take possession of the Mobile Home, including, but not limited to reasonable
i attorney’s fees and costs, up to an amount of Fifty Dollars (850.00).

EXHIBIT

llCll

L]

Philadelphia & Reading Avenues, P.O. Bex 347, B 28 « 1-800822-3321 » www.natpennbank.com ¢ Nasdaq Symbol ~ NPBC



Sharon A. Sanko
Page Two

- Once the Bank commences a legal action to take possession of the Mobile Home,
you will also be required to pay any reasonable fees actually incurred by the Bank,

including, but not limited to reasonable attorney’s fees and costs, even if they are over Fifty
Dollars ($50.00).

The Bank may also sue you personally for the unpaid principal balance and all other
sums due under the Installment Sale Agreement. If you have not cured the default within
the thirty (30) day period and the Barnk takes possession of the Mobile Home, you still have
the right to cure the default at any time before the title to the Mobile Home is lawfully
transferred from you, which shall be no sooner than Forty-Five (45) days after your
receipt of this Notice. You may do so by:

(2) paying all amounts which would have been due if you had not defaulted
and the Bank had not accelerated the Installment Sale Agreement;

(b) perform any other obligation which was required of you under the
Installment Sale Agreement;

(c) paying reasonable fees actually incurred by the Bank in taking
possession of the Mobile Home, including, but not limited to reasonable attorney’s fees and
costs;

(d) paying any late fees or penalties as set forth in the Installment Sale
Agreement; and

(¢) paying any cost incurred by the Bank in detaching and transporting the
Mobile Home to the site of the sale.

Of course, the amount needed to cure the default will increase the longer you wait.
You may find out at any time exactly what the required payment will be by calling the Bank
at the telephone number of the person listed above. This payment must be in cash, cashier’s
check or certified check.

You should realize that a sale or transfer of title to the Mobile Home will end your
ownership of the Mobile Home.



Sharon A. Sanko
Page Three

You have additional rights to help protect your interest in the Mobile Home. YOU
HAVE THE RIGHT TO SELL THE PROPERTY TO OBTAIN MONEY TO PAY
OFF THE AMOUNT YOU OWE UNDER THE INSTALLMENT SALE
AGREEMENT, OR TO BORROW MONEY FROM ANOTHER LENDING
INSTITUTION TO PAY OFF THIS DEBT. YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE
THIS DEFAULT CURED BY ANY THIRD PARTY ACTING ON YOUR BEHALF.

If you cure the default as set forth above, the Installment Sale Agreement will
be reinstated and you will then be able to make payments for the balance of the
Installment Sale Agreement as if the default never occurred.

NATIONAL PENN BANK

<

by _dud_Th VIO
Richard M. Kistner
Special Loans Adjustor




PIOSA HIXSON & REILLY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
MICHAEL J. PIOSA ONE WINDSOR PLAZA, SUITE 101
BOYD G. HIXSON 7535 WINDSOR DRIVE
THOMAS E. REILLY, JR. ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18195-1014

THOMAS A. CAPEHART

TEL: (610) 530-7500
FAX: (610) 530-8190

TO: Sharon A. Sanko:

We have filed this complaint against you on behalf of our client, National Penn
Bank,.

WE ARE REQUIRED BY THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT,
15 U.S.C. Section 1692, TO PROVIDE YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING NOTICE:

The amount of the debt owed by you is $16,726.12 as of July 2, 2001.
Larry’s Homes of PA, Inc. is the original creditor for this debt.

You have thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice to dispute the
validity of this debt. If you fail to dispute the validity of this debt within thirty
(30) days, we will assume the debt is valid and the amount of the debt is correct. If
you notify us in writing that the debt or any portion thereof is disputed by you, we
will obtain verification of the debt from our client and provide such verification to
you.

Please note, that despite the thirty (30) day period described above, the
Bank is not required to wait thirty (30) days to take any actions to enforce its rights to
collect the amount owed, including, but not limited to, filing a lawsuit against you. As
such, you should expect the Bank to proceed with any such action within the time
frame set forth in the accompanying complaint or documents, and any other previous
correspondence you may have received directly from the Bank.

This letter is from a debt collector. This letter and any other
correspondence from this office is an attempt to collect a debt and any information
obtained will be used for that purpose.

Sincerely,

R A e

Thomas E. Reilly, Jr.

EXHIBIT “D”
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SANKO, SHARON A CO PY

COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW AUGUST 6, 2001 AT 8:55 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN
REPLEVIN ON SHARON A. SANKO, DEFENDANT AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE,

MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING
TO SHARON A. SANKO A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: DAVIS

Return Costs
Cast Description
80.75 SHF. HAWKINS PAID BY:
10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.,

Sworn to Before Me This S0 Answers,

Day Of 2001 : 2 z

Chester A. Hawkins
Shenff

AG ~ 8 Ak

Page 1 of |
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

NATIONAL PENN BANK,

Plaintiff NO. 2001-1132-CD

VS.

SHARON A. SANKO, REPLEVIN ACTION

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

Enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant, Sharon A. Sanko, for want of

failure to file a responsive pleading to Plaintiff's Replevin Complaint.

X Enter judgment for possession of the following personal property: 1995 Skyline Mobile
Home, Vehicle Identification Number 30392020H; AND

X _Assess damages as follows:

Debt ..., $16,726.12
Interest from 07/02/01 to

11/14/01 @ $6.41/day. .. .. ... $ 865.35
Attorney's Commission .. .... $

TOTAL ................... $17,591.47, plus

interest from 11/14/01 and costs

__X__ I certify that the foregoing assessment of damages is for specified amounts alleged to be
due in the complaint and is calculable as a sum certain from the complaint.

_ X__ Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 237.1, I certify that written notice of the intention to file this
Praecipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom judgment is to be entered and to the
attorney of record, if any, after the default occurred and at least ten (10) days prior to the date of
the filing of this Praecipe. A copy of the notice is attached.

Date: __ Noyenee 14 , 2003

Thomas E. Reilly, Jr.,
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No. 41668

One Windsor Plaza, Suite 101 ﬁ- E LED
7535 Windsor Drive

Allentown, PA 18195-1014 NOV 162001

(610) 530-7500 /’7 Jolpel gy
William A. Shav@o)ﬂ f’dk

Prothonotary
Jutice set fo A
Statemesf Seat ta 4}‘6

Esquire




NOW, 77&7/{/:4&. [C, Doo/ 2001, JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS ABOVE.

Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Division

By: W

Beputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

NATIONAL PENN BANK,

Plaintiff NO. 2001-1132-CD

VS.

SHARON A. SANKO, REPLEVIN ACTION

N N’ N N N e N e

Defendant

( X ) Notice is hereby given that a Default Judgment in the above-captioned matter has been
entered against you for possession of certain personal property and for damages in the amount of

$17,591.47, plus interest from November 14, 2001, and costs, on _/) 01¢m be. /¢ , 2001.

( X ) A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of the within judgment are
enclosed. '

Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Div.

o ot A

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party:

Thomas E. Reilly, Jr. Esquire
One Windsor Plaza, Suite 101
7535 Windsor Drive
Allentown, PA 18195-1014
(610) 530-7500

(This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236).




CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESSES

| I, THOMAS E. REILLY, JR., ESQUIRE, hereby certify that the precise address of

the within-named Plaintiff, National Penn Bank is Philadelphia & Reading Avenues, PO Box
547, Boyertown, Pennsylvania 19512 and the precise address of the within_—n‘amed Defendant,
Sharon A. Sanko is 28 Country Place, Country Place Mobile Home Park, Dubois, Clearfield

County, PA 15801.

Thomas E. Reilly, Jr., Esquire




NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ss:

COUNTY OF YORK

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Thomas E. Reilly, Jr., Esquire,
who being duly sworn according to law, doth depose and say that the Defendant, Sharon A.
Sanko, not in the Military or Naval Service, based on the following facts as of the date of this
affidavit:

Age of Defendant: Sui Juris

Present Place of
Employment: Unknown

Present Place of

Residence: 28 Country Place
Country Place Mobile Home Park
Dubois, PA 15801

(72,?/%%.,,.

Thomas E. Reilly, :]?T,_E's’quire

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
[4¥  day of November, 2001 A.D.

JAAAG,\,MA,@;«\/ —

Notary Public

Susa NN?TARIAL SEAL

‘_ N Morrison, Notg i

I, . , Pub
f?i)t;:*\roMacyngle Twp., Courrrty gf l'_‘ce:hi h
e 2OMmMission Expires Feb. 26 200g5




LAW OFFICES

0SA HIXSON & REILLY P.C.

VE WINDSOR PLAZA, SuITE 101
7535 WINDSOR DRIVE
ALLENTOWN, PA 18195-1014
(610) 530-7500

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

NATIONAL PENN BANK, )
)
Plaintiff ) NO. 2001-1132-CD
VS. )
)
SHARON A. SANKO, )} REPLEVIN ACTION
)
Defendant )
DATE OF NOTICE: September 11, 2001
TO: Sharon A. Sanko
28 Country Place
Country Place Mobile Home Park
Dubois, PA 15801
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION REQUIRED
OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A
HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

'YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE

A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING
OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
DAVID S. MEHOLICK
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNT COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

PIOSA, HIXSON & REILLY, P.C.

Byl A f/é/f,/;//[
Thomas E. Reilly, Jr., s/
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1. D. No. 41668
One Windsor Plaza, Suite 101
7535 Windsor Drive
Allentown, PA 18195-1014




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

National Penn Bank

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-01132-CD
Real Debt: $17,591.47
Atty’s Comm:

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From:

Sharon A. Sanko Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: November 16, 2001

Expires: November 16, 2006

Certified from the record this 16th day of November, 2001

[t A

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

e s ok s e ¥ ok ok o s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk ok sk sk sk sk ok ok K ok ok sk sk ok ok ok ok 3 ok sk ok sk s ok ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok sk sk sk e st skl ok ook sk kol sk ke ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



LAW OFFICES
Pi0sA HIXSON & REILLY P.C.
ONE WINDSOR PLAZA, SUITE 10}
7535 WINDSOR DRIVE
ALLENTOWN, PA 18195-1014
(610) 530-7500

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

NATIONAL PENN BANK, )
Plaintiff ) No. 2001-1132-CD
)
vs. )
)
SHARON A. SANKO , ) REPLEVIN ACTION
Defendant )

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF POSSESSION_

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly issue the Writ of Possession in the above matter on the 1995
Skyline Mobile Home, Serial Number 30392020H and located at 28 Country
Place Mobile Home Park, Dubois, PA 15801.

PIOSA, HIXSON & REILLY P.C.

</ Ay

Thomas E. Reﬁly, Jr\.,'E‘S"q i
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1. D. #41668

One Windsor Plaza, Suite 101
7535 Windsor Drive
Allentown, PA 18195-1014

(610) 530-7500 FE

DEC 0 3 2001
M /‘ZL’W("\/ ol

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

6 nivs o SHE™
I cEng— <o Arw




LAW OFFICES
P10sSA HIXSON & REILLY P.C.
ONE WINDSOR PLAZA, SUITE 101
7535 WINDSOR DRIVE
ALLENTOWN, PA 18195-1014
(610) 530-7500

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

NATIONAL PENN BANK,

)
Plaintiff ) No. 2001-1132-CD
)
vs. )
)
SHARON A. SANKO, ) REPLEVIN ACTION
Defendant )
WRIT OF POSSESSION
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: )

: )
County of Clearfield )

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the Judgment for Possession in the above matter, you are directed
to deliver possession of the following described property to National Penn Bank,:

1995 Skyline Mobile Home, Serial Number 30392020H and located at

28 Country Place Mobile Home Park, Dubois, PA 15801.

o/

Prothonot'ary/Clerk, Civil Div.

by:

Deputy WILLIAM A, SHAW
Prothonotary

S
Seal of the Court 15t Mionaay i Jan, 2002

Vec. 2 Loy

Date
By: Thomas E. Reilly, Jr.
Attorney for Plaintiff
One Windsor Plaza, Suite 101
7535 Windsor Drive
Allentown, PA 18195-1014
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William A, Shaw
Prothonotary




“ In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 11235
NATIONAL PENN BANK 01-1132-CD
' VS.
SANKO, SHARON A,
COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW AUGUST 6, 2001 AT 8:55 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN
REPLEVIN ON SHARON A. SANKO, DEFENDANT AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE,

MARKET ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING -
TO SHARON A. SANKO A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS

Return Costs
Cost Description
80.75 SHF. HAWKINS PAID BY: 0&1:&@
10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.

Sworn to Before Me This

WILLIAM A, SHAW
Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2002
Clearfield Co. Clearfield, PA.

So Answers,

&

Ch;s{[;? A. Haw

Sheriff

F LE N
DEC 1102 20014%/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Page 1 of |



LAW OFFICES
PiOSA REILLY & CAPEHART
ONE WINDSOR PLAZA
7535 WINDSOR DRIVE
ALLENTOWN, PA 18195-1014
(610) 530-7500

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

1 NATIONAL PENN BANK ' )
A - - oh ) e
Cvs. B!
)
SHARON A. SANKO, ) REPLEVIN ACTION
Defendant )
RAECIP RE-ISSUE TO SESSI
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly re-issue the Writ of Possession in the above matter on the 1995
Skyline Mobile Home, Serial Number 30392020H and located at 28 Country
Place Mobile Home Park, Dubois, PA 15801.

PIOSA REILLY & CAPEHART

2t e bl

Thomas E. Reifly, JrEiquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I. D. #41668

One Windsor Plaza, Suite 101
7535 Windsor Drive
Allentown, PA 18195-1014
(610) 530- 7500 .

3 1; ,'- g "‘L&ﬂ&ﬂ‘

Sa:P 037682

\Cam A, Shaw
¢rathonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
WRIT OF POSSESSION
National Penn Bank
L. ) v
Plaintiff(s) (Z : Ll-/’ I
Vs. NO.: 2001-01132-CD

Sharon A. Sanko
Defendant(s)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

(1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver
possession of the following described property to: Plaintiff(s)

1995 Skyline Mobile Home, Serial Number 30392020H and located at 28 Country Place Mobile
Home Park, DuBois, PA 15801

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Received writ this day of
A.D. Date: Sepember 3, 2002

at a.m./p.m.

By: Thomas E. Reilly, Jr.
Sheriff Attorney for Plaintiff
One Windsor Plaza, Suite 101
7535 Windsor Drive
Allentown, PA 18195-1014




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13035

NATIONAL PENN BANK

VS.
SANKO, SHARON A.

WRIT OF EXECUTION POSSESSION

01-01132-CD

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, SEPTEMBER 17, 2002 AT 11:35 A.M. SERVED WRIT OF POSSESSION ON
SHARON A. SANKO, DEFENDANT, AT CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE SHERIFF'S

OFFICE, ONE NORTH SECOND STREET, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO SHARON A. SANKO, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF POSSESSION AND MADE KNOWN TO HER

THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, OCTOBER 23,2002 RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED. PAID COSTS FROM
ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $30.35

SURCHARGE $10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY
FILED
L0 T‘_, ‘ /\/ CQ
01959 @
OCT 23 2007
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
Sworp(d to Before Me This So Answers,
93{ Day Of 0042% 2002 .
M, \ g‘g QU &I\Q&« O&J@(/QW
Bepy Prothonotary Chester A. Hawkins

My Commission Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
WRIT OF POSSESSION
CA
National Penn Bank ’ NS
ational Penn Ban | N }/,;’/
Plaintiff(s)
" Vs. NO.: 2001-01132-CD

Sharon A. Sanko

Defendant(s)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

(1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver
possession of the following described property to: Plaintiff(s)

1995 Skyline Mobile Home, Serial Number 30392020H and located at 28 Country Place Mobile

Home Park, DuBois, PA 15801

&l
William A. Shaw, Prothonctary

Received writ this Z}(‘ & day of

iomm\e-%f AD. XD Date: Sepember 3, 2002
at 12230 amfmr
Clhonle. Q. P b By: Thomas E. Reilly, Jr.

Sheriff &“\6 Codbrom, B @h&“@x&f&h& Attorney for Plaintiff

One Windsor Plaza, Suite 101
7535 Windsor Drive
Allentown, PA 18195-1014




